Notice	of Determination			
To: 🛚	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	h From:	County of Placer Community Developmen 3091 County Center Driv	
	34014III 61145 612 5 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Auburn, CA 95603	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue	FILED	Shirlee Herrington, Senio (530) 745-3132	or CDRA Technician
	Auburn CA 95603	MAY 1 4 2019	Date rece	eived for filing at Placer County:
	COU! BY:	Ryan Ranco NTY CLERINOF PLACED COUNTY Wing Callin	4	
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determina	tion in compliance v	vith Section 21108 or 21152	of the Public Resources Code
	earinghouse Number:		Project #:	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Project 7			PSUB 20080105 <u>APN(s)</u> :	MAY 24 2019
	oral Ranch Location:		023-240-079-000	
Wes	st side of Cook Riolo Road, 200	yards south of the int	ersection of Vineyard Road a	and Cook Riolo Road, Placer
Project A	Applicant/Owner: d Shirhall / Cabral Ranch LLC			
Ten	<u>Description:</u> tative Subdivision Map modifica			lway; Variances to minimum
Entitlem	cel size, front setbacks, and fence ent(s): tative Map modification, Variance			
This is to	, •	Lead Agency or R	esponsible Agency) has appr	roved the above-described project
	he project [will will not]			Suranig are project.
	An Environmental Impact Repo			rovisions of CEOA.
	A Mitigated Negative Declaration	• •		L. Z Z G
	fitigation Measures [⊠ were □	• •		W S G III
	mitigation reporting or monitori	_	,	40
5. A	Statement of Overriding Consid	erations [was	was not] adopted for this pr	oject.
6. F	indings [⊠ were ☐ were not] i	made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.	roject. Deputy Clerk
7. C	alifornia State Department of Fis	h and Wildlife Fees ((SB 1535)	Verk 2
	The project has been found to b	e exempt and not sub	pject to the provisions of SB	1535. 2019
	☐ \$50 for County processing	fees (attach No Effe	ct Determination Form)	
\triangleright	The project is not exempt and	is, therefore, subject t	to the following fees:	~
	\$2,404.75 (\$2,354.75 Fish	n and Wildlife plus \$	50 County recording fee) for	review of a Mitigated Negative.
	Declaration			
		fees for a project pre-	viously approved and paid (a	ttach DFW receipt)
	o certify that the Mitigated Negat nity Development Resource Cente			
Signature	Environmental Coordin	ation Services, Place	Date <u>5</u> r County	-10-19
		V	# 19-014	7

Receipt #: 02777661 05/14/2019 03:32 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

CLKBZRH9T2, KC

Doc #: 190147 NOD, Exempt 05/14/2019 03:32:59 PM

FEE:	\$50.00
Total Document Fees:	\$50.00
Total Fees: County Charges - JOURNAL	\$50.00 \$50.00
Change:	\$0.00

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#

31-190147

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2008102084				
LEAD AGENCY		DATE			
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		05/14/2019			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN					
PROJECT TITLE					
CABRAL RANCH					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER			
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3132			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE			
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603			
190					
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):					
	☐ Private Entity				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		•			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,271	.00 \$			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$2,354.75 \$				
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00 \$				
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,112.00 \$				
□ County Administrative Fee	\$50	0.00 \$ 50.00			
□ Project that is exempt from fees					
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
 □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) 					
		•			
☑ Other FEES PAID ON 12/12/08 #3383		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other: Journal TOTAL RECEIVED \$50.00					
D Casii D Cledit D Clieck 🔤 Ottlei. Journal 10	TAL RECEIV	'ED \$50.00			
SIGNATURE TITLE		ED \$50.00			
SIGNATURE					

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 24 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Lead Agency: Placer County Comm. Devl.	Dafe: _	12-12-08
County/State Agency of Filing: Placer County Clerk	. Docume	nt No.: 3383
Project Title: Cabral Ranch		
Project Applicant Name: <u>Cabral Ranch LLC</u>		
Project Applicant Address: 2625 Fair 06K5 Blu	1d 5	uite 3
City Sacramento State CA Zip Code 95864 Phone	Number: 6	30) \$745 3075
Project Applicant (check appropriate box):		
Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Age	ency	Private Entity
Check Applicable Fees;		
Environmental Impact Report	\$2606.75	\$
Negative Declaration	\$1876.75	\$ 1876.75
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$886.25	\$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$886.25	\$
County Administrative Fee	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
Project that is exempt from fees		
Notice of Exemption		
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)		
TOTALI	RECEIVED	s 1926.75
Simple and title of married modified popularity of Vagan, C	Pourt	
Signature and title of person receiving payment: WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DFG/ASB PINK-LEAD AGENCY PINK-LEAD AGENCY	GOLDENROD	-COUNTY CLERK DFG 753.5a(Rev. 11/07
		2. 2. 20. 20 (1.04. 1.10)

ANTE CEPT ACTOR

inen - wier - Vielk Sign A - 78 few las bal

ici di . Vet Mist...

Skir II. der Tere Skir D Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 24 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice	of Determination			
То: 🛛	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044	From:	Placer County Comm Environmental Coord	nunity Development Resource Agency dination Services
-	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		3091 County Center	Drive, Suite 190
\bowtie	_		Auburn, CA 95603	1075
	County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue		Peg Rein (530) 745-3	30/5
	Auburn CA 95603			,
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determination	in compliance wi	th Section 21108 or 21	152 of the Public Resources Code
200	learinghouse Number (if submitted to 18102084	State Clearinghou	se):	
Project '		7	Plus #:	
	bral Ranch Location (include county):	1	PSUB T20080105	· (
wes	st side of Cook Riolo Road, 200 yards ek Community west of Roseville, Place		section of Cook Riolo I	Road and Vineyard Road in the Dry
	-240-031			
Project 1	Description:			
	project proposes to develop a low-de 000 square feet or larger on 12.4 acres		abdivision consisting of	f 12 single-family residential lots of
	tative Subdivision Map			
on Dece	o advise that Placer County (Lead mber 11, 2008 by Planning Commissi	on and has made	the following determina	
1. T	he project [will will not] have	e a significant effe	ct on the environment.	
2.	An Environmental Impact Report w	as prepared for the	is project pursuant to th	e provisions of CEQA.
\geq	A Negative Declaration was prepare	ed for this project	pursuant to the provision	ons of CEQA.
3. M	fitigation Measures [X were	re not] made a con	dition of the approval	of the project.
4. A	mitigation reporting or monitoring pl	ian [🛛 was 🔲 v	vas not] adopted for this	s project.
5. A	Statement of Overriding Consideration	ons [was 🛛 v	was not] adopted for thi	s projectionemor's Office of Planning & Research
6. Fi	indings [were were not] made alifornia State Department of Fish and	pursuant to the pr	rovisions of CEQA.	MAY 24
	• •			CD 1525OTATE CLEADINGHOU
. L				SB 1535 STATE CLEARINGHO U
g	\$50 for County processing fees	,		
×	The project is not exempt and is, the		_	
	\$1,926.75 (\$1,876.75 Fish and	Game plus \$50 Co	ounty recording fee) for	review of a Negative Declaration
	☐ \$50 for County recording fees i	for a project previ	ously approved and paid	d (attach DFG receipt)
	certify that the Negative Declaration ment Resource Center, 3091 County C		ırn, CA 95603.	
Signature	· Marwan /	rach	Date	12/11/08
	Environmental Coordination	Services, Placer (
	sived for filing at Placer County:	145:		FILED
	TX 1970 contraction in the second second second second	MANY.		DEC 1 2 2008
	THE MCCALLEY, COLINTY CLERK	€		Jim McCauley
	S. Kassa	ar -		COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY
•	Deputy Clork	1 2		Secretary of the last of the l

#3383